SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.35247/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2018 in WA No. 9712/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief)

Date: 26-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Venkatesh, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Somesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Maini, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter on 29th October, 2018.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Suman Jain) Court Master