SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.1619/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2019 in SB No.24790/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At **Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM HIT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.16191/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF **DELAY IN FILING)**

Date: 07-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Mahajan, Adv. Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice, returnable on 16.03.2020.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List along with SLP (Civil) No.29280 of 2018.

(MUKESH NASA) **COURT MASTER**

(SUMAN JAIN) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**