SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9573-9575/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-01-2020 in WP(C) No. 5907/2017 06-01-2020 in WP(C) No. 1767/2018 06-01-2020 in WP(C) No. 3565/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77224/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

WITH

SLP (C) DY. NO.16494/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92229/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92231/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92230/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.92232/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP (C) DY. NO.16787/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92224/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92225/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-10-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. A.K.Panda, Adv.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 14.12.2020.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

List this matter alongwith SLP (C)Dy.No.35247/2018 for final disposal.

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Respondent in SLP (C)Nos. 9573-9575/2020.

He prays for, and is allowed two weeks' time to file reply.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER