## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16897/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2019 in SB No. 30655/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**RAM DEV PANDEY** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119216/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

ITEM NO.11

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18302/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91280/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.91281/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 04-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Ld ASG Vikramjit Banerjee(Arguing Counsel)

Mr.Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi

Mr.SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List alongwith SLP(C) Dy. No.35247/2018 and other connected matters.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER