ITEM NO.2 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15236/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2019 in RP No. 972/2019 15-07-2019 in OPCAT No. 174/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RADHAKRISHNAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No.93644/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93645/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 07-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Meera Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks before appropriate Bench along with SLP(C) No. 29280/2018.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-RUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER